



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8882/2011

DHARAMPAL PREMCHAND LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy Jain and Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSCs and Mr. Udit Dad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

1. The matter could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court, and is thus adjourned.
2. List this case on 07.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/dd